505645566 08/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5692372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARLIN C. SHELLEY	01/30/2009
KEVIN W. SHELLEY	01/30/2009
MICHAEL B. DALEY	01/30/2009
SCOTT D. MEREDITH	01/30/2009
TODD D. RICH	01/30/2009
JON A. BERTRAND	01/30/2009
BRETT C. ZUFELT	01/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRRIS SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1991 PARKWAY BOULEVARD
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13315522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: docket@tnw.com, causse@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER L. JOHNSON 8180 S 700 E, SUITE 350 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4300-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019

PATENT REEL: 050205 FRAME: 0259

505645566

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050205 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 2953.2.10

We, Martin C. Shelley, Kevin W. Shelley, Michael B. Daley, Scott D. Meredith, Todd D. Rich, Jon A. Bertrand, Brett C. Zufelt, and Kevin M. Denning, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below next to our names, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>APPARATUS FOR ELECTRICAL PIN INSTALLATION FOR</u>
RETENTION CONFIRMATION

\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February	5,	2009
and was	assigned Serial No. $12/366$, 532 (We hereby authorize the attorneys of ℓ	Vlads	ดถ
IP to ins	ert said serial number and filing date when known)		

for wh	iich an	application	for a	United	States	Patent wa	as e	executed	on	and	j.

Whereas, <u>Cirris Systems Corporation</u>, a corporation of the state of <u>Utah</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1991 Parkway Boulevard</u>, <u>Salt Lake City</u>, <u>Utah 84119</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 050205 FRAME: 0261

Executed this 30 day of Tanaary 2009, at Cirvis Systems (month)	··
Martin C. Shelley 2768 Edgehill Drive Bountiful, Utah 84010 sss county of Sar Lake)	
On this Roll day of Representation of the Dasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.	8
E NOTARY PUBLIC A Octobrology Some Commission Expiration A Octobrology Some Commission Expiration	STY PUBLIC (JEAN JOHNSON) Parkwa Brvd, () (City, 17 84119) mission Expires () the of tah
Executed this 30 day of Tanuary, 2008, at Cirris Systems (month)	
Kevin W. Shelley 2543 Wood Hollow Way Bountiful, Utah 84010 :ss	
COUNTY OF <u>SALE ARE</u>) On this <u>RO</u> day of <u>TANARY</u> , 2008, personally appeared before me Kevin C. Shelley, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.	***************************************
E NOTARY PUBLIC A 12/2009/COMMISSION EXPIRATION L NO RAYPIGY 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 199 19	Cary Sublic Cary Sublic Subsection Porkey Sive Recipies Recipies Recipies Recipies Recipies Recipies

Executed this <u>30</u> day of <u>January</u> 2009, at <u>Cirris Systems</u> (month)	
Mighheil B. Dalley 3933 West Misty Drive West Jordan, Utah 84084 STATE OF	***************************************
On this <u>50</u> day of <u>Jas/UAR9</u> , 2009, personally appeared before me Michael B. Daley, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is	
E NOTARY PUBLIC 1961 P. Sail Lake A CTOLOGY COMMISSION EXPIRATION PY Common Control Communication Control Communication Control Contr	TY LUBIC JEAS JOHNSON arkery Sive Chylif sells Jasien Expires Ser I , 2008 e of Jiah
Executed this to day of Tanuary, 2008, at Circis Systems (place) Scott D. Meredith 5992. Bayshore Orive	· · ·
Stansbury Park, Ütab 840/4 STATE OF <u>VITAII</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Sast Lake</u>)))
On this 70 day of 78/88 , 2008, personally appeared before me Scott D. Meredith, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.	777777777777777777777777777777777777777
E NOTARY PUBLIC A A Craser 2 20 COMMISSION EXPIRATION L NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC SATURATION SATURATION OCTOBER	y P blic EAN JOHNSON : from Sive. : Dry, IT skiis : ssio: Expires : s 12 2008 : of tah :

Executed this XZ day of <u>January</u> , 2009, at <u>(/ x / x - \/ XT & x \/ (place)</u>	······································
Todd D. Rich 3482 West Melody Creek Circle Riverton, Utah 84065	
COUNTY OF SANT LAKE)	
On this <u>Notes</u> day of <u>Notes to the personally appeared before resonance to the person whose resubscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same</u>	name is
S E NOTARY PUBLIC A NOTARY PUBLIC A COMMISSION EXPIRATION L	Notary Public KATHRYN JEAN JOHNSON 1951 Parkery Styd. Sch Lake City Lift 84116 My Communich Expres. October 1 2009 State of Jiah
Executed this 30 day of Tantery 2008, at Circle Systems	
Jon A. Bertrand 6395 Lauritzen Drive	
Taylorsville, Utah 84084 STATE OF	
COUNTY OF <u>Salt Lake</u>)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
On this 30 day of 30000, personally appeared before A. Bertrand, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the sai	se name
S E NOTARY PUBLIC A L SOME STATE OF THE STAT	Notary Public RATHRYN JEAN JOHNSON 1981 Parks V Blvd Satt Lake City UT 84119 My Commission Expires October 1 2008 State of Jiah

ogs. annymmy		in the second		
Executed this 30 day of Tavuary (months)	2009, at <u>C77/1</u> 2	S Dystens (place)		
	Brett C. Zufelt 3384 South 50 W Bountiful, Utah 84			
STATE OF	•			
COUNTY OF SALE LAKE)				
On this <u>3/)</u> day of <u>\(\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}</u>			8	
subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknow	vledged that he/she e	executed the same	?	
S E Z NC A A A COMMISSION L	OTARY PUBLIC N EXPIRATION		Rotary i Kathiryn Jea 1961 Parkw San Luke City My Commissi October D State of	JOHNSOF y Bivd UT 64113 G Explass 2009
Executed this 32 day of Toxicaria (mosts)	2008, at <u>Cirnis</u>	Systems (place)		
STATE OF WIAH	Kevin M. Denning 11838 South Wes Payson, Utah 846	st Mountain Road	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(\$8		· ,AM	***************************************	
COUNTY OF JAKE (AKE)			***************************************	
On this <u>30</u> day of <u>January</u>	, 200 \$, persona	ally appeared befo	re me	
Kevin M. Denning, proved to me on the basis			8	
name is subscribed to on this Assignment, an	d acknowledged that	he/she executed ti	ne same.	

5

RECORDED: 08/28/2019